

February 27, 2024/20

The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

Subject: Financial Results for the Period Ended December 31, 2023.

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our company in their meeting held on today, i.e., February 27, 2024, at 10:30 a.m., at the Registered Office of the Company has recommended the following:

i.	Cash Dividend	Nil
ii.	Bonus Shares	Nil
iii.	Right Shares	Nil
iv.	Any Other Entitlement/Corporate Action	Nil
v.	Any Other Price-Sensitive Information	Nil

The financial results of the Company are attached hereto.

The Financial statements of the Company will be transmitted through PUCARS in stipulated time.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

For and on behalf of MetaTech Trading Limited.,



Inam Ullah
Company Secretary



Copy to:
The Executive Director/HOD, Offsite-II Department, Supervision Division, Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan, NIC Building, Blue Area, Islamabad.

METATECH HEALTH LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS-UNAUDITED
FOR THE HALF YEARLY ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

	Note	Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended	
		2023 un-audited December 31 Rupees	2022 un-audited December 31 Rupees	2023 un-audited December 31 Rupees	2022 un-audited December 31 Rupees
Continuing operations					
Revenue	6	600,000	-	400,000	-
Less: Cost of sales	7	(455,000)	-	(280,000)	-
Gross profit / (loss)		145,000	-	120,000	-
Administrative and general expenses	8	(250,000)	(71,058,241)	(210,000)	(71,058,241)
Operating loss		(105,000)	(71,058,241)	(90,000)	(71,058,241)
Other income		-	22,719,164	-	22,719,164
Net profit/(loss) before taxation		(105,000)	(48,339,077)	(90,000)	(48,339,077)
Taxation		(6,000)	-	(4,000)	-
Current - minimum tax					
Net profit/(loss) after taxation		(111,000)	(48,339,077)	(94,000)	(48,339,077)
Discontinued operations					
(Loss) / profit from discontinued operations before taxation		-	(9,203,503)	-	(9,772,865)
Provision for taxation		-	(150,591)	-	(86,421)
(Loss) / profit from discontinued operations after taxation		-	(9,354,094)	-	(9,859,286)
(Loss)/profit for the period		-	(57,693,171)	-	(58,198,363)
Loss per share - Basic & diluted		-	(7.76236)	-	(7.83033)
(Loss)/profit per share - basic & diluted (from continuing operations)		(0.0149)	(6.5038)	(0.0126)	(6.5038)

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.


CHIEF EXECUTIVE


DIRECTOR

